

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details

File #:	908-	2023	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/14	/2023			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	10/2	/2023			Final action:	10/2/2023		
Enactment date:	10/2	/2023			Enactment #	:		
Effective date:	10/3	/2023						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Safety to renew Lease Agreement No. LS 2018-24 with Cuyahoga County for the lease of certain space located on various floors of the Justice Center, for a term of one year, beginning October 2, 2023.							
Sponsors:	Michael Polensek, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CUYAHOGA COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER, LEASE AGREEMENT, SAFETY DEPARTMENT							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 908-2023-Renew lease with Cuyahoga County for space in Justice Center police head., 2. 908-2023 Executive Summary, 3. 908-2023 Ex Sum II XLS JUSTICE CENTER LEASE, 4. 908-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 5. 908-2023-Amend 908-2023, 6. FINAL VERSION - City Record Oct. 13, 23 Page 78							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result	
10/2/2023	1	City Cour	ncil		a	pproved as amended	Pass	
8/16/2023	1	City Cour	ncil		re	ead and referred to administrative review		